

Questions Submitted by Trustee Prado
June 20, 2018
Regular Called Board Meeting
Discussion and Possible Action Agenda Item #4

1. On board book there are only two firms which submitted information. Are we to assume that these are the only two firms under consideration?

Answer: Yes

2. I am also assuming that the Board's legal counsel was tasked with soliciting firms for the Superintendent Search, is this correct?

Answer: You will need to ask legal counsel or the board president. I will inform them of your question so they will be prepared to respond.

3. Did the administration offer any recommendations for search firms?

Answer: No

4. Did legal counsel receive any recommendations for firms from members of the board? (for this question, please have legal counsel forward a response to me).

Answer: I will inform legal counsel of your question so he can respond at the meeting.